

Tabulations of Tender No. 6862

Bituminous Pavement

PTH 15

PR 206 to Brokenhead River

Code	Description	UOM	Quantity	Borland Construcion Inc.		GCS Energy Services Ltd		Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		Nelson River Construction Inc.	
				Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost
100	Mobilization of Equipment	Lump-Sum	1	270,000.00	270,000.00	610,000.00	610,000.00	<b>341,000.00</b>	<b>341,000.00</b>	264,700.00	264,700.00
104	Traffic Control Level IV	Lump-Sum	1	400,000.00	400,000.00	447,400.00	447,400.00	<b>335,000.00</b>	<b>335,000.00</b>	495,000.00	495,000.00
1040	Supply and Install Straw Wattle	Meter	400	10.00	4,000.00	11.00	4,400.00	<b>9.00</b>	<b>3,600.00</b>	5.00	2,000.00
704	Silt Fence Barrier	Meter	200	10.00	2,000.00	10.82	2,164.00	<b>3.50</b>	<b>700.00</b>	5.00	1,000.00
130	Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	Meter	55	120.00	6,600.00	200.00	11,000.00	<b>130.00</b>	<b>7,150.00</b>	110.00	6,050.00
148	Culvert Gravel	Tonne	2,000	23.50	47,000.00	14.29	28,580.00	<b>17.50</b>	<b>35,000.00</b>	22.00	44,000.00
136	Placing Culverts Group "B"	Meter	58.2	480.00	27,936.00	580.00	33,756.00	<b>525.00</b>	<b>30,555.00</b>	440.00	25,608.00
137	Placing Culverts Group "C"	Meter	28	605.00	16,940.00	621.00	17,388.00	<b>720.00</b>	<b>20,160.00</b>	590.00	16,520.00
140	Placing Culverts Group "F"	Meter	61	3,590.00	218,990.00	3,090.00	188,490.00	<b>2,350.00</b>	<b>143,350.00</b>	3,000.00	183,000.00
811	Jacking Precast Concrete Culverts-750mm	Meter	227.5	1,300.00	295,750.00	1,450.00	329,875.00	<b>1,350.00</b>	<b>307,125.00</b>	1,500.00	341,250.00
615	Jacking Precast Concrete Culverts-900mm	Meter	86	1,500.00	129,000.00	1,732.00	148,952.00	<b>1,600.00</b>	<b>137,600.00</b>	1,700.00	146,200.00
616	Jacking Precast Concrete Culverts-1050mm	Meter	120.8	1,750.00	211,400.00	2,058.00	248,606.40	<b>1,850.00</b>	<b>223,480.00</b>	2,000.00	241,600.00
617	Jacking Precast Concrete Culverts-1200mm	Meter	29.9	2,650.00	79,235.00	3,071.00	91,822.90	<b>2,800.00</b>	<b>83,720.00</b>	3,200.00	95,680.00
1148	Delay Time For Obstruction Removal	Hour	60	720.00	43,200.00	766.00	45,960.00	<b>750.00</b>	<b>45,000.00</b>	700.00	42,000.00
3117	Geotextile Non-Woven	Square Meter	4,000	2.50	10,000.00	2.39	9,560.00	<b>3.00</b>	<b>12,000.00</b>	3.50	14,000.00
213	Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350mm	Tonne	500	65.00	32,500.00	83.14	41,570.00	<b>55.00</b>	<b>27,500.00</b>	80.00	40,000.00
613	Filling Existing Culverts	Cubic Meter	200	460.00	92,000.00	528.00	105,600.00	<b>500.00</b>	<b>100,000.00</b>	400.00	80,000.00
954	Trimming	Station	234.2	175.00	40,985.00	400.00	93,680.00	<b>370.00</b>	<b>86,654.00</b>	265.00	62,063.00
904	Topsoil	Cubic Meter	100	42.00	4,200.00	44.94	4,494.00	<b>42.00</b>	<b>4,200.00</b>	50.00	5,000.00
522	Seeding	Hectare	20	820.00	16,400.00	2,600.00	52,000.00	<b>850.00</b>	<b>17,000.00</b>	1,000.00	20,000.00
1281	Supp/Place Erosion Control Blanket CL 1 Type Urban Biodegradeable	Square Meter	7,200	2.60	18,720.00	3.65	26,280.00	<b>3.00</b>	<b>21,600.00</b>	3.00	21,600.00
834	Stripping Slopes	Station	225.8	190.00	42,902.00	400.00	90,320.00	<b>210.00</b>	<b>47,418.00</b>	160.00	36,128.00
161	Bench Cuts	Station	234.2	550.00	128,810.00	470.00	110,074.00	<b>860.00</b>	<b>201,412.00</b>	700.00	163,940.00
1226	Sawcutting (Composite Pavement)	Meter	50	20.00	1,000.00	17.00	850.00	<b>45.00</b>	<b>2,250.00</b>	20.00	1,000.00
1226	Sawcutting (Asphalt Pavement)	Meter	25	20.00	500.00	34.00	850.00	<b>30.00</b>	<b>750.00</b>	20.00	500.00
327	Removing Asphalt Pavement	Square Meter	1,600	4.50	7,200.00	5.55	8,880.00	<b>7.00</b>	<b>11,200.00</b>	10.50	16,800.00
519	Milling Bituminous Pavement	Square Meter	46,000	4.50	207,000.00	4.00	184,000.00	<b>4.25</b>	<b>195,500.00</b>	3.50	161,000.00
1158	Rubblize Concrete Pavement	Square Meter	77,000	3.70	284,900.00	3.29	253,330.00	<b>3.05</b>	<b>234,850.00</b>	3.60	277,200.00
344	Removing Reinforced Concrete Pavement	Square Meter	1,700	15.00	25,500.00	10.00	17,000.00	<b>16.50</b>	<b>28,050.00</b>	15.00	25,500.00
342	Removing Concrete Curb	Meter	25	30.00	750.00	84.00	2,100.00	<b>21.00</b>	<b>525.00</b>	50.00	1,250.00
818	Crushed Rock, 100mm Minus	Tonne	150	40.00	6,000.00	38.00	5,700.00	<b>39.00</b>	<b>5,850.00</b>	50.00	7,500.00
826	Crushed Rock, 50mm Minus	Tonne	4,500	27.00	121,500.00	31.00	139,500.00	<b>25.00</b>	<b>112,500.00</b>	41.50	186,750.00
660	Shoulder Preparation Type II	Station	420	260.00	109,200.00	385.00	161,700.00	<b>285.00</b>	<b>119,700.00</b>	155.00	65,100.00
310	Granular Base Course Class "A"	Tonne	900	19.00	17,100.00	31.00	27,900.00	<b>21.00</b>	<b>18,900.00</b>	18.50	16,650.00
980	Granular Base Course, Class "A" (Shoulders)	Tonne	20,000.0	19.00	380,000.00	25.00	500,000.00	<b>17.00</b>	<b>340,000.00</b>	15.00	300,000.00
3120	GBC 2017	Tonne	114,000	20.00	2,280,000.00	25.00	2,850,000.00	<b>18.50</b>	<b>2,109,000.00</b>	22.75	2,593,500.00
270	Granular Fill	Tonne	89,000	12.75	1,134,750.00	19.45	1,731,050.00	<b>11.25</b>	<b>1,001,250.00</b>	13.65	1,214,850.00
316	Prime Coat	Liter	35,000	0.50	17,500.00	0.50	17,500.00	<b>0.75</b>	<b>26,250.00</b>	0.40	14,000.00

Tabulations of Tender No. 6862

Bituminous Pavement

PTH 15

PR 206 to Brokenhead River

				Borland Construcion Inc.		GCS Energy Services Ltd		Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		Nelson River Construction Inc.	
Code	Description	UOM	Quantity	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost	Price	Total Cost
322	Bituminous Pavement Class "B"	Tonne	127,000	46.00	5,842,000.00	47.41	6,021,070.00	36.75	4,667,250.00	39.50	5,016,500.00
299	Temporary Overlay Markers	Each	2,600	4.00	10,400.00	5.50	14,300.00	5.00	13,000.00	3.90	10,140.00
1025	Rumble Strip	Station	940.8	100.00	94,080.00	110.00	103,488.00	95.00	89,376.00	110.00	103,488.00
429	Dismantling and Salvaging Existing Structures	Lump-Sum	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	18,338.00	18,338.00	10,500.00	10,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
438	Supply and Place Insulation	Square Meter	250	40.00	10,000.00	41.40	10,350.00	45.00	11,250.00	55.00	13,750.00
515	Preparation of Existing Surface	Station	225	1,100.00	247,500.00	1,400.00	315,000.00	1,550.00	348,750.00	1,150.00	258,750.00
162	Topsoil Excavation	Cubic Meter	1,000	5.00	5,000.00	15.90	15,900.00	8.00	8,000.00	15.00	15,000.00
163	Common Excavation	Cubic Meter	1,500	5.00	7,500.00	16.80	25,200.00	11.00	16,500.00	10.00	15,000.00
290	Conc Curb-Barrier Curb & Gutter Type "C"	Meter	25	500.00	12,500.00	132.00	3,300.00	225.00	5,625.00	500.00	12,500.00
982	Hydraulic Excavator	Hour	250	190.00	47,500.00	150.00	37,500.00	160.00	40,000.00	185.00	46,250.00
659	Semi-Trailer Truck	Hour	250	130.00	32,500.00	120.00	30,000.00	120.00	30,000.00	150.00	37,500.00
627	Crawler Tractor and Dozer	Hour	100	175.00	17,500.00	175.00	17,500.00	125.00	12,500.00	200.00	20,000.00
991	Tandem Truck	Hour	150	105.00	15,750.00	90.00	13,500.00	110.00	16,500.00	100.00	15,000.00
840	Installation of Cable Guardrail	Meter	212.4	220.00	46,728.00	55.00	11,682.00	32.00	6,796.80	40.00	8,496.00
716	Installation of W-Beam Guardrail	Meter	156.21	115.00	17,964.15	154.00	24,056.34	160.00	24,993.60	195.00	30,460.95
1026	Connect Guardrail to Bridge	Each	8	1,550.00	12,400.00	440.00	3,520.00	110.00	880.00	130.00	1,040.00
6083	Installation of TL3 End Treatment (Category "C")	Each	4	3,650.00	14,600.00	2,640.00	10,560.00	2,250.00	9,000.00	2,400.00	9,600.00
6084	Installation of TL3 End Treatment (Category "D")	Each	4	3,650.00	14,600.00	2,860.00	11,440.00	2,250.00	9,000.00	2,400.00	9,600.00
1028	Installation of Cable Barrier End Anchor	Each	4	4,200.00	16,800.00	2,750.00	11,000.00	2,250.00	9,000.00	2,570.00	10,280.00
Section I Price				\$13,226,790.15		\$15,340,036.64		\$11,766,720.40		\$12,877,293.95	
1226	Sawcutting	Meter	15	20.00	300.00	33.81	507.15	38.00	570.00	20.00	300.00
1040	Supply and Install Straw Wattle	Meter	40	10.00	400.00	11.00	440.00	3.00	120.00	5.00	200.00
327	Removing Asphalt Pavement	Square Meter	75	25.00	1,875.00	5.55	416.25	8.00	600.00	10.50	787.50
5664	Remove and Salvage Culverts	Meter	26.8	2,600.00	69,680.00	448.00	12,006.40	1,100.00	29,480.00	1,000.00	26,800.00
438	Supply & Place Insulation	Square Meter	85	40.00	3,400.00	41.40	3,519.00	45.00	3,825.00	55.00	4,675.00
148	Culvert Gravel	Tonne	650	23.50	15,275.00	14.92	9,698.00	17.50	11,375.00	22.00	14,300.00
3117	Geotextile Non-Woven	Square Meter	75	2.50	187.50	2.39	179.25	3.00	225.00	3.50	262.50
310	Granular Base Course Class "A"	Tonne	75	25.00	1,875.00	25.75	1,931.25	17.50	1,312.50	30.00	2,250.00
213	Stone Rip-Rap, Class 350mm	Tonne	50	65.00	3,250.00	83.00	4,150.00	40.00	2,000.00	80.00	4,000.00
818	Crushed Rock, 100 mm Minus	Tonne	35	40.00	1,400.00	38.00	1,330.00	39.00	1,365.00	50.00	1,750.00
322	Bituminous Pavement Class "B"	Tonne	30	62.00	1,860.00	47.41	1,422.30	60.00	1,800.00	200.00	6,000.00
1281	Supp/Place Erosion Control Blanket CL 1 Type Urban Biodegradeable	Square Meter	180	2.60	468.00	3.65	657.00	4.00	720.00	3.00	540.00
982	Hydraulic Excavator	Hour	25	190.00	4,750.00	150.00	3,750.00	160.00	4,000.00	185.00	4,625.00
Section II Price				\$104,720.50		\$40,006.60		\$57,392.50		\$66,490.00	
<b>Total Price</b>				<b>\$13,331,510.65</b>		<b>\$15,380,043.24</b>		<b>\$11,824,112.90</b>		<b>\$12,943,783.95</b>	